WENMM-1594 (05/01) Form PTO-1594 RE 102196279 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) US.S Patent and Trademark Office JMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) THADEMARKS ONLY Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 7.26.112 Victoreen, L.L.C Name: Syncor Radiation Management, L.L.C. Inovision Radiation Measurements, L.L.C Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 6045 Cochran Road ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44139 ☐ Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship__ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership ☐ Assignment ☐ Limited Partnership_ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Corporation-State Other_ Other: Limited Liability Company Execution Date: January 4, 2002 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/362,424 1,988,498 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Christopher A. Brown 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett, Suite 3700 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Bank One Tower, 111 Monument Circle City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature 25.00 Total humber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 02 FC:48 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, Arlington, Virginia D. 4. 22307-3513 on Christopher A. Brown July 25 2002 July 23, 2002 Name of Registered Representative Date of Signature Date of deposit

9122-7:CAB:le:177296

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002565 FRAME: 0154

DATE: 02/04/2012

DOCUMENT ID 200203501760

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/FOREIGN (FMR)

FILING 125.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

JAN MAGNESS CHARLES BACLET AND ASSOCIATES INC 2030 MAIN ST., STE 1030 **IRVINE, CA 92614**

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1028505

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SYNCOR RADIATION MANAGEMENT, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/FOREIGN

Document No(s):

200203501760



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of January, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State

DATE: 02/04/20°2

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

XPED PENA

CERT

COPY

Receipt
This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

JAN MAGNESS CHARLES BACLET AND ASSOCIATES INC 2030 MAIN ST., STE 1030 IRVINE, CA 92614

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1003718

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

VICTOREEN, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200203501760



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of January, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State

Queet Ha

Delaware

The First State

PAGE 1

2002 JAN 30

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES: 1003718

"VICTOREEN, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, 10,28505 WITH AND INTO "INOVISION RADIATION MEASUREMENTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SYNCOR RADIATION MANAGEMENT, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

2925693 8330 020007857



Warriet Smith Hindson Harrier Sprith Mirdson Gerran of Spring 1748

DATE: 01-04-02

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2925693 8330

020007857

Harriet Smith Mindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

arrier smith vviidsor, secretary of state

AUTHENTICATION: 1541748

DATE: 01-04-02